Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Immunocorp, Inc.		04/11/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotec Pharmacon ASA
Street Address:	Strandgata 3
City:	Tromso
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-9008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586286	IMMUPET
Registration Number:	2623634	FOR YOUNGER ACTING SKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)427-6663 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

224 South Michigan Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900023816

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0529**

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/frederick w meyers/
Signature:	/frederick w meyers/
Date:	04/28/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=immunocorp#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0530

Deed of Assignment

This agreement entered this [day] of [month], [year] between IMMUNOCORP, INC., a California corporation located at 1582 West Deere Ave. Suite C, Irvine, California, herein referred to as "Assignor" is the owner of the trademark(s) which are duly registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are as follows:
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Biotec Pharmacon ASA of Strandgata 3, N-9008 Tromsø, Norway, herein referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.
That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein. [Date] [Date]
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
)SS COUNTY OF ORANGE) STATE OF CALIFORNIA The undersigned hereby certifies that the above signer personally appeared before me, acknowledging the signature of this Assignment with the
authorization of, and on behalf of IMMUNOCORP, INC
Certified by my signature this <u>it</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2005.
Notary Public Pease see attachment

RECORDED: 04/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0531